(c) The maximum award for a recipient of the medical school scholarship shall be seventy 6 

thousand dollars ($70,000) per academic year. 7 

(d) The maximum award for a recipient of the nurse practitioner or the physician assistant 8 

scholarship shall be forty seven thousand dollars ($47,000) per academic year. 9 

(e) All recipients for scholarship funds shall execute a contract agreeing to work in Rhode 10 

Island providing primary care healthcare services upon completion of their respective education, 11 

licensing and any applicable internship.